Citrus County Sheriff's Office Arrests and Charges
From: 01/15/2023 To: 01/24/2023

Photo AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name

AR23-000132 1/15/2023 Felony Arrest 810.02(3)(A) - 2299 - Herndon, Travis
BURGLARY/RESIDENCE/OCCUPIED

AR23-000132 1/15/2023 Felony Arrest 810.02(3)(A) - 2299 - Herndon, Travis
BURGLARY/RESIDENCE/OCCUPIED

AR23-000132 1/15/2023 Felony Arrest 812.014(2)(C)(6) - 2399 - Herndon, Travis
THEFT/AUTO/BUS/TRUCK
AR23-000132 1/15/2023 Felony Arrest 812.014(2)(C)(6) - 2399 - Herndon, Travis
THEFT/AUTO/BUS/TRUCK
. AR23-000134 1/15/2023 Felony Arrest 322.34(2)(C) - 5405 - DRIVING Lucas, Bryan William

WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR
REVOKED 3RD SUBSEQUENT

OFFENSE
|AR23-000134 1/15/2023 Felony Arrest 893.13(6)(B) - 3562 - POSSESSION  Lucas, Bryan William
CANNABIS (LESS THAN 20
GRAMS)
Citrus County Sheriff's Office Arrests and Page 1 of 17

Charges

DOB
10/24/1990

10/24/1990

10/24/1990

10/24/1990

10/12/1989

10/12/1989

City Bond
Lecanto 15,000.00
Lecanto 15,000.00
Lecanto 2,000.00
Lecanto 2,000.00
Ocala 5,000.00
Ocala 1,000.00

1/25/2023 10:46:13 AM



Photo AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name DOB City Bond

| AR23-000135 1/15/2023 Felony Arrest 893.13(6)(A) - 3551 - POSSESSION  DUDASH, LUKIS 11/11/1995  OCALA 2,000.00
OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WILLIAM

AR23-000136 1/16/2023 Warrant - Citrus County ~ 948.06 - 5012 - MISDEMEANOR -  CARPENTER, TIMOTHY 12/10/1987  FLORAL CITY 00.00
VIOLATION OF PROBATION SHAWN
| AR23-000137 1/16/2023 Warrant - Citrus County ~ 948.06 - 5012 - FELONY - Taylor, Jason Alan 3/3/1988 HOMOSASSA 00.00

VIOLATION OF PROBATION

AR23-000137 1/16/2023 Warrant - Citrus County ~ 948.06 - 5012 - FELONY - Taylor, Jason Alan 3/3/1988 HOMOSASSA 00.00
VIOLATION OF PROBATION

AR23-000138 1/16/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 784.03(1)(A)(1) - 1319 - BATTERY ~ HUBBARD, MARK 12/29/1963  GULFPORT 1,000.00

FITZGERALD
AR23-000139 1/17/2023 Felony Arrest 893.13(6)(A) - 3551 - POSSESSION  Denoncourt, Devin 10/3/1992 Inverness 6,000.00

OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE Shawn

AR23-000139 1/17/2023 Felony Arrest 893.135(1)(F)(1) - 3576 - Denoncourt, Devin 10/3/1992 Inverness 25,000.00
TRAFFICKING IN Shawn
METHAMPHETAMINE
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Charges



Photo AR #
AR23-000140

AR23-000141

AR23-000142

AR23-000143

AR23-000143

AR23-000143

AR23-000143

Citrus County Sheriff's Office Arrests and

Charges

Date
1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

Arrest Type

Felony Arrest

Borrowed for Court

Misdemeanor Arrest

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Offense Name

784.03(2) - 1319 - FELONY MORROW, DANIEL
BATTERY - COMMIT BATTERY CHARLES

WITH ONE PRIOR CONVICTION

FOR BATTERY

BORROWED FOR COURT - BROWN, BEAU
MISCELLANEOUS - BORROWED SPENCER
FOR COURT

812.014(3)(A) RETAIL - 2399 - Legere, Chad Michael
RETAIL PETIT THEFT AS DEFINED
IN 812.015 (VALUE $100 OR LESS)

784.021(1)(A) - 1315 - BLACK, KINCHEN
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITHA  TAYLOR

DEADLY WEAPON W/OUT INTENT

TO KILL

812.014(2)(E) - 2399 - RETAIL PETIT BLACK, KINCHEN
THEFT AS DEFINED 812.015 (Value TAYLOR

more than $100 but less than

$750)

893.13(6)(A) - 3551 - POSSESSION  BLACK, KINCHEN
OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE TAYLOR

893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG BLACK, KINCHEN
PARAPHERNALIA - TO TAYLOR
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE

Page 3 of 17

DOB
4/18/1962

9/19/1981

5/29/1982

6/16/1987

6/16/1987

6/16/1987

6/16/1987

City
INVERNESS

BROOKSVILLE

CRYSTAL

RIVER

INVERNESS

INVERNESS

INVERNESS

INVERNESS

Bond
00.00

00.00

500.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

1/25/2023 10:46:13 AM



Photo AR # Date
AR23-000148 1/17/2023
AR23-000146 1/18/2023
AR23-000146 1/18/2023
AR23-000146 1/18/2023
AR23-000147 1/18/2023
AR23-000149 1/18/2023
AR23-000150 1/18/2023

Citrus County Sheriff's Office Arrests and

Charges

Arrest Type

Traffic Arrest

Warrant - Other
Jurisdiction

Warrant - Other
Jurisdiction

Warrant - Other
Jurisdiction

Warrant - Citrus County

Warrant - Citrus County

Warrant - Other
Jurisdiction

Offense

316.193(3)(C)(1) - 5407 - DUI -
W/DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OF
PERSON OF ANOTHER DUI

316.061(1) - 5401 - LEAVE
SCENE/FAIL TO REMAIN AT CRASH
W/PROPERTY DAMAGE MORE
THAN $50 (SPECIFY AMOUNT) SEE
322.27(3)(D)(2)

316.1935(2) - 4814 -
FLEEING/ELUDING LEO
W/AGENCY INSIGNIA and LIGHTS
WY/SIRENS

843.02 - 4801 - RESIST OFFICER
W/O VIOLENCE

843.15(1)(B) - 5015 - FAILURE TO
APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR

843.15(1)(B) - 5015 - FAILURE TO
APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR

843.02 - 4801 - RESIST OFFICER
W/O VIOLENCE
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DOB
ACKROYD, TRAVIS ZEB 8/8/1986

Name

Brown, Kenneth 8/10/2002
Alexander
Brown, Kenneth 8/10/2002
Alexander
Brown, Kenneth 8/10/2002

Alexander

CRADDOCK, SUZANNE 3/28/1955
LOUISE

CRADDOCK, SUZANNE 3/28/1955
LOUISE

ROMAN, DAVE ERICK  1/13/1969

City
RUSKIN FL.

Ocala

Ocala

Ocala

INVERNESS

INVERNESS

DUNNELLON

Bond
2,000.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

1/25/2023 10:46:13 AM



Photo AR # Date Arrest Type
- AR23-000152 1/18/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest
AR23-000152 1/18/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest
AR23-000151 1/18/2023 Warrant - Other
' Jurisdiction

AR23-000155 1/18/2023 Felony Arrest
AR23-000153 1/18/2023 Warrant - Citrus County
AR23-000154 1/18/2023 Warrant - Citrus County
AR23-000156 1/18/2023 Warrant - Citrus County

Citrus County Sheriff's Office Arrests and
Charges

Offense

810.09(2)(A) - 5707 - TRESPASS
ON PROPERTY OTHER THAN
STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE

810.09(2)(A) - 5707 - TRESPASS
ON PROPERTY OTHER THAN
STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE

941.02 - 4905 - FUGITIVE FROM
JUSTICE

784.082(3) - 1319 - BATTERY BY
DETAINEE UPON VISITOR/OTHER
DETAINEE - 1ST DEG MISD
RECLASSIFIED TO 3RD DEG
FELONY

948.06 - 5012 - MISDEMEANOR -
VIOLATION OF PROBATION

948.06 - 5012 - MISDEMEANOR -
VIOLATION OF PROBATION

794.05(1) - 1199 - UNLAWFUL
SEXUAL ACTIVITY WITH CERTAIN
MINORS
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Name

Leonard, Tyler Richard

Leonard, Tyler Richard

HATTAWAY,
DESMOND LAYNE

Reynolds, Justice
Jeremy

GREEN, SCOTT
MICHAEL

TUCKER, SHANNON
LEIGH

DOB
4/19/1983

4/19/1983

10/11/1995

6/3/2004

9/26/1989

6/7/1986

PERIN, JACOB RUSSELL 7/7/1992

City Bond
Lecanto 50.00
Lecanto 50.00
ABBEVILLE 00.00
Eustis 5,000.00
CRYSTAL 00.00
RIVER
HERNANDO 00.00
LECANTO 5,000.00

1/25/2023 10:46:13 AM



Photo AR # Date
n AR23-000156  1/18/2023
AR23-000157  1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
| AR23-000160  1/18/2023
AR23-000160  1/18/2023

S

Citrus County Sheriff's Office Arrests and

Charges

Arrest Type

Warrant - Citrus County

Misdemeanor Arrest

Misdemeanor Arrest

Misdemeanor Arrest

Misdemeanor Arrest

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Offense

794.05(1) - 1199 - UNLAWFUL
SEXUAL ACTIVITY WITH CERTAIN
MINORS

893.13(6)(B) - 3562 - POSSESSION
CANNABIS (LESS THAN 20
GRAMS)

893.13(6)(B) - 3562 - POSSESSION
CANNABIS (LESS THAN 20
GRAMS)

893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA - TO
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE

893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA - TO
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE

843.02 - 4801 - RESIST OFFICER
W/QO VIOLENCE

893.13(6)(A) - 3551 - POSSESSION
OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Page 6 of 17

DOB
PERIN, JACOB RUSSELL 7/7/1992

Name

PERIN, JACOB RUSSELL 7/7/1992

PERIN, JACOB RUSSELL 7/7/1992

PERIN, JACOB RUSSELL 7/7/1992

PERIN, JACOB RUSSELL 7/7/1992

OHARA, KENNETH 5/11/1964
PATRICK
OHARA, KENNETH 5/11/1964

PATRICK

City
LECANTO

LECANTO

LECANTO

LECANTO

LECANTO

DUNNELLON

DUNNELLON

Bond
5,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

2,000.00

1/25/2023 10:46:13 AM



Photo AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name DOB City Bond

AR23-000160 1/18/2023 Felony Arrest 893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG OHARA, KENNETH 5/11/1964 DUNNELLON 1,000.00
PARAPHERNALIA - TO PATRICK
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE

AR23-000160 1/18/2023 Felony Arrest 901.15(4) - 5015 - FELONY OHARA, KENNETH 5/11/1964 DUNNELLON 00.00
WARRANT PATRICK

AR23-000160 1/18/2023 Felony Arrest 901.36(1) - 2604 - FALSELY OHARA, KENNETH 5/11/1964 DUNNELLON 1,000.00
IDENTIFY OR GIVE FALSE NAME PATRICK
TO LEO

AR23-000158 1/19/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 322.34(2)(A) - 5405 - DRIVING Cumpian, Lewis 6/28/1995 Hernando 500.00

WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR  Richard
REVOKED 1ST OFFENSE

AR23-000158 1/19/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 893.13(6)(B) - 3562 - POSSESSION  Cumpian, Lewis 6/28/1995 Hernando 500.00
CANNABIS (LESS THAN 20 Richard
GRAMS)

AR23-000159 1/19/2023 Warrant - Other 843.15(1)(A) - 5015 - FELONY - PHARR, ANGELO 10/14/1983  CLEARWATER 2,000.00

Jurisdiction FAILURE TO APPEAR ANTONIO

AR23-000161 1/19/2023 Felony Arrest 812.014(2)(E) - 2399 - PETIT THEFT Quick, Timothy Joel 1/22/1971 Homosassa 2,000.00
($100 OR MORE BUT LESS THAN
$750)

Citrus County Sheriff's Office Arrests and Page 7 of 17 1/25/2023 10:46:13 AM

Charges



AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name DOB City Bond

AR23-000161 1/19/2023 Felony Arrest 817.568(2)(A) - 2604 - CRIMINAL  Quick, Timothy Joel 1/22/1971 Homosassa 4,000.00
USE OR POSSESSION OF
ANOTHERS PERSONAL
IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION

AR23-000161 1/19/2023 Felony Arrest 817.61 - 2605 - FRAUDULENT USE  Quick, Timothy Joel 1/22/1971 Homosassa 4,000.00
OF CREDIT CARDS/MORE THAN 2
TIMES IN 6 MOS OR $100 OR

MORE
AR23-000163 1/19/2023 Warrant - Citrus County ~ 948.06 - 5012 - FELONY - WHITMAN, JUSTIN 1/1/1984 BROOKSVILLE 00.00
VIOLATION OF PROBATION RYAN
AR23-000164 1/19/2023 Warrant - Citrus County ~ 948.06 - 5012 - MISDEMEANOR -  PITTMAN, THOMAS 11/20/1982 INVERNESS 00.00
VIOLATION OF PROBATION EUGENE Jr.
AR23-000168 1/19/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 322.03(1) - 5405 - OPERATING GIORDANO, BRIAN 8/4/1968 HOMOSASSA 1,000.00
VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID DRIVERS ANTHONY
LICENSE
AR23-000167 1/19/2023 Warrant - Other WRIT - MISCELLANEOUS - WRIT ~ Cumpian, Lewis 6/28/1995 Hernando 5,000.00
Jurisdiction Richard
AR23-000171 1/19/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 784.03(1)(A)(1) - 1319 - BATTERY ~ OWENS Ill, THOMAS  4/9/1996 INVERNESS 1,000.00
OLIVER
Citrus County Sheriff's Office Arrests and Page 8 of 17 1/25/2023 10:46:13 AM

Charges



Photo AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name DOB City Bond

AR23-000169 1/19/2023 Warrant - Citrus County ~ 843.15(1)(A) - 5015 - Brooks, Steven 6/18/1974 BEVERLY 2,000.00
MISDEMEANOR - FAILURE TO Fashown Sr. HILLS
APPEAR

AR23-000170 1/19/2023 Warrant - Citrus County ~ 784.03(1)(A)(1) - 1319 - BATTERY  GOBER, JOSHUA 2/4/1980 HOMOSASSA 1,000.00

BRANDON

AR23-000170 1/19/2023 Warrant - Citrus County ~ 784.041(2)(A) - 1319 - FELONY GOBER, JOSHUA 2/4/1980 HOMOSASSA 00.00
BATTERY - DOMESTIC - BY BRANDON
STRANGULATION

AR23-000172 1/20/2023 Felony Arrest 893.135(1)(F)(1) - 3576 - WILLIAMS, ROBERT 5/12/1956 HERNANDO 25,000.00
TRAFFICKING IN STEPHEN

METHAMPHETAMINE

AR23-000172 1/20/2023 Felony Arrest 893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG WILLIAMS, ROBERT 5/12/1956 HERNANDO 1,000.00
PARAPHERNALIA - TO STEPHEN
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE

AR23-000173 1/20/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 810.09(2)(B) - 5707 - TRESPASS White, Jessica 3/27/1983 Crystal River 1,000.00
OTHER PROPERTY AFTER
WARNING

AR23-000173 1/20/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 843.02 - 4801 - RESIST OFFICER White, Jessica 3/27/1983 Crystal River 1,000.00
W/O VIOLENCE

Citrus County Sheriff's Office Arrests and Page 9 of 17 1/25/2023 10:46:13 AM
Charges



AR #
AR23-000174

Photo

AR23-000174

AR23-000174

AR23-000174

AR23-000174

AR23-000174

AR23-000176

Citrus County Sheriff's Office Arrests and

Charges

Date
1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

Arrest Type

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Borrowed for Court

Offense

806.13(1)(B)(3) - 2907 - CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF ($1000 OR MORE)

806.13(1)(B)(3) - 2907 - CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF ($1000 OR MORE)

810.02(2)(B) - 2299 -
BURGLARY/BECOMES ARMED
WITH EXPLOSIVE OR OTHER
DANGEROUS WEAPON

810.02(2)(B) - 2299 -
BURGLARY/BECOMES ARMED
WITH EXPLOSIVE OR OTHER
DANGEROUS WEAPON

812.014(2)(C)(1) - 2399 - GRAND
THEFT ($750 OR MORE BUT LESS
THAN $5,000)

812.014(2)(C)(1) - 2399 - GRAND
THEFT ($750 OR MORE BUT LESS
THAN $5,000)

BORROWED FOR COURT -
MISCELLANEOUS - BORROWED
FOR COURT

Page 10 of 17

Name

Herndon, Travis

Herndon, Travis

Herndon, Travis

Herndon, Travis

Herndon, Travis

Herndon, Travis

SEGARS, JEFFREY ELI
Sr.

DOB
10/24/1990

10/24/1990

10/24/1990

10/24/1990

10/24/1990

10/24/1990

2/15/1963

City

Lecanto

Lecanto

Lecanto

Lecanto

Lecanto

Lecanto

DOC

Bond
2,000.00

2,000.00

25,000.00

25,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

00.00

1/25/2023 10:46:13 AM



Photo AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name DOB City Bond

AR23-000177 1/20/2023 Felony Arrest 810.09(2)(B) - 5707 - TRESPASS Borgersen, Eric Russell 3/20/1983 HOMOSASSA 1,000.00
OTHER PROPERTY AFTER
WARNING

AR23-000177 1/20/2023 Felony Arrest 893.13(6)(A) - 3551 - POSSESSION  Borgersen, Eric Russell 3/20/1983 HOMOSASSA 2,000.00

OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

AR23-000177 1/20/2023 Felony Arrest 893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG Borgersen, Eric Russell 3/20/1983 HOMOSASSA 1,000.00
PARAPHERNALIA - TO
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE

AR23-000178 1/20/2023 Traffic Arrest 316.193(3)(C)(1) - 5407 - DUI - GROVER, DIANA 11/20/1954  DUNNELLON 1,000.00
W/DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OF POWELL
PERSON OF ANOTHER DUI

AR23-000182 1/21/2023 Felony Arrest 812.015(8)(A) - 2399 - FELONY Jennings, Jayson 8/31/2004 CRYSTAL 2,000.00
RETAIL THEFT $750 OR MORE RIVER

AR23-000179 1/21/2023 Warrant - Citrus County ~ 843.15(1)(A) - 5015 - FELONY - CROOK, AIMEE DAWN 5/12/1984 Beverly Hills 00.00
FAILURE TO APPEAR Fl.

AR23-000180 1/21/2023 Traffic Arrest 316.193(1)(A) - 5407 - DUI - Stelly, Dillon Glen 11/8/1992 Ellenton Fl. 1,000.00
ALCOHOL/DRUGS/OR CHEMICAL
IMPAIRMENT

Citrus County Sheriff's Office Arrests and Page 11 of 17 1/25/2023 10:46:13 AM

Charges



Photo

AR #
AR23-000180

AR23-000181

AR23-000183

AR23-000183

AR23-000183

AR23-000184

AR23-000185

Citrus County Sheriff's Office Arrests and

Charges

Date
1/21/2023

1/21/2023

1/21/2023

1/21/2023

1/21/2023

1/21/2023

1/22/2023

Arrest Type

Traffic Arrest

Misdemeanor Arrest

Warrant - Citrus County

Warrant - Citrus County

Warrant - Citrus County

Warrant - Citrus County

Misdemeanor Arrest

Offense
322.34(2)(A) - 5405 - DRIVING

WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR

REVOKED 1ST OFFENSE

316.193(1)(A) - 5407 - DUI -

ALCOHOL/DRUGS/OR CHEMICAL

IMPAIRMENT

539.001(8)(B)(8)(B) - 2699 - FALSE

VERIFICATION OF
OWNERSHIP/FALSE
IDENTIFICATION TO
PAWNBROKER ITEMS $300 OR
MORE

812.014(2)(C)(6) - 2399 -
THEFT/AUTO/BUS/TRUCK

812.019(1) - 2806 -

TRAFFIC/ENDEAVOR TO TRAFFIC

IN STOLEN PROPERTY

784.03(2) - 1319 - FELONY
BATTERY - COMMIT BATTERY

WITH ONE PRIOR CONVICTION

FOR BATTERY

806.13(1)(B)(2) - 2907 - CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF (OVER $200 LESS THAN

$1000)

Page 12 of 17

Name

Stelly, Dillon Glen

Walker, Whitney

Bricquel

Oliver, Bunny MARIE

Oliver, Bunny MARIE

Oliver, Bunny MARIE

Head, William Devin

MARTIN, JEFFERY
ALLEN

DOB
11/8/1992

1/30/1991

5/8/1973

5/8/1973

5/8/1973

10/27/1977

7/17/1982

City Bond
Ellenton Fl. 500.00
INVERNESS 1,000.00
Homosassa 2,000.00
Homosassa 2,000.00
Homosassa 5,000.00
Inverness 00.00
HOMOSASSA 1,000.00

1/25/2023 10:46:13 AM



AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name DOB City Bond

AR23-000185 1/22/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 806.13(1)(B)(2) - 2907 - CRIMINAL MARTIN, JEFFERY 7/17/1982 HOMOSASSA 1,000.00
MISCHIEF (OVER $200 LESS THAN ALLEN
$1000)
AR23-000186 1/22/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 784.03(1)(A)(1) - 1319 - BATTERY  MARTIN, JEFFERY 7/17/1982 HOMOSASSA 1,000.00
ALLEN
AR23-000186 1/22/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 784.03(1)(A)(1) - 1319 - BATTERY  MARTIN, JEFFERY 7/17/1982 HOMOSASSA 1,000.00
ALLEN
AR23-000186 1/22/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 784.03(1)(A)(1) DOMESTIC - 1319 - MARTIN, JEFFERY 7/17/1982 HOMOSASSA 00.00
DOMESTIC BATTERY ALLEN
AR23-000186 1/22/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 784.03(1)(A)(1) DOMESTIC - 1319 - MARTIN, JEFFERY 7/17/1982 HOMOSASSA 00.00
DOMESTIC BATTERY ALLEN
AR23-000188 1/22/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 316.193(1)(A) - 5407 - DUI - BARTELS, KENNETH 4/4/1989 CITRUS 1,000.00
ALCOHOL/DRUGS/OR CHEMICAL CLYDE SPRINGS
IMPAIRMENT
AR23-000188 1/22/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 316.1939(1) - 5407 - REFUSE BARTELS, KENNETH 4/4/1989 CITRUS 500.00
SUBMIT TO TESTING/DRIVING CLYDE SPRINGS
PREVIOUS SUSPENSION FOR
REFUSAL
Citrus County Sheriff's Office Arrests and Page 13 of 17 1/25/2023 10:46:13 AM

Charges



AR #
AR23-000188

AR23-000187

AR23-000189

- |AR23-000192

AR23-000194

Citrus County Sheriff's Office Arrests and

Charges

Date
1/22/2023

1/22/2023

1/22/2023

1/23/2023

1/23/2023

1/23/2023

1/23/2023

Arrest Type

Misdemeanor Arrest

Writ of Bodily Attachment

Warrant - Other
Jurisdiction

Warrant - Other
Jurisdiction

Warrant - Other
Jurisdiction

Warrant - Citrus County

Misdemeanor Arrest

Offense

843.02 - 4801 - RESIST OFFICER
W/O VIOLENCE

WRIT - MISCELLANEOUS - WRIT

948.06 - 5012 - MISDEMEANOR -
VIOLATION OF PROBATION

893.13(1)(A)(1) - 3501 -
SELL/MFG/DEL OR POSS
W/INTENT TO SELL/MFG/DEL
CNTRLD SUB SCHEDULE | ORI

934.215 - 7399 - UNLAWFUL USE
OF 2 WAY COMMUNICATION
DEVICE

948.06 - 5012 - FELONY -
VIOLATION OF PROBATION

800.03(1)(A) - 3605 - EXPOSURE
OF SEXUAL ORGANS 1ST OFFENSE

Page 14 of 17

Name DOB

BARTELS, KENNETH 4/4/1989
CLYDE

Cummings, Solomon  5/19/1974
Jedidiah

Buch, Andrew 6/25/1973

YATES, JOSHUA JAMES 11/12/1986

YATES, JOSHUA JAMES 11/12/1986

COLVIN, JOSHAWA 12/18/2001

CAMERON

JACOBS, JUSTIN TYLER 10/9/1995

City
CITRUS

SPRINGS

Floral City

INVERNESS

BUSHNELL

BUSHNELL

LARGO

BEVERLY
HILLS

Bond
500.00

1,500.00

00.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

00.00

1,000.00

1/25/2023 10:46:13 AM



Photo AR # Date
AR23-000193 1/23/2023
AR23-000195 1/23/2023
AR23-000195 1/23/2023
AR23-000199 1/24/2023
AR23-000198 1/24/2023
AR23-000200 1/24/2023
AR23-000201 1/24/2023

Citrus County Sheriff's Office Arrests and

Charges

Arrest Type

Warrant - Citrus County

Warrant - Other

Jurisdiction

Warrant - Other

Jurisdiction

Misdemeanor Arrest

Warrant - Citrus County

Warrant - Citrus County

Felony Arrest

Offense

843.15(1)(B) - 5015 - FAILURE TO
APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR

316.193(1)(A) - 5407 - DUI -
ALCOHOL/DRUGS/OR CHEMICAL
IMPAIRMENT

316.1939(1) - 5407 - REFUSE
SUBMIT TO TESTING/DRIVING
PREVIOUS SUSPENSION FOR
REFUSAL

843.02 - 4801 - RESIST OFFICER
W/O VIOLENCE

948.06 - 5012 - MISDEMEANOR -
VIOLATION OF PROBATION

843.15(1)(B) - 5015 - FAILURE TO
APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR

948.06 - 5012 - FELONY -
VIOLATION OF PROBATION

Page 15 of 17

DOB
BISHOP, EBONEY ROSE 8/12/1985

Name

BRAMLETT, MEGAN DE 2/23/1977
ANNA

BRAMLETT, MEGAN DE 2/23/1977
ANNA

HEATHCOE, SARAH
HELEN MAE

6/20/2003

DARBY, ARON PHILLIP 7/9/1978

CURRY, BRIAN 7/14/1981
CHRISTOPHER Sr.
CURRY, BRIAN 7/14/1981
CHRISTOPHER Sr.

City
HOMOSASSA

CRYSTAL

RIVER

CRYSTAL

RIVER

OCALA

HOMOSASSA

LECANTO

LECANTO

Bond
00.00

5,000.00

00.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

00.00

00.00

1/25/2023 10:46:13 AM



Photo AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name DOB City Bond

AR23-000202 1/24/2023 Felony Arrest 948.06 - 5012 - FELONY - CURRY, BRIAN 7/14/1981 LECANTO 00.00
VIOLATION OF PROBATION CHRISTOPHER Sr.

AR23-000206 1/24/2023 Felony Arrest 827.03(2)(D) - 3806 - CHILD OLIVER, SHANNON 2/20/1973 INVERNESS 2,000.00
NEGLECT BY WILLFUL OR LEIGH

CULPABLE NEGLIGENCE/WITHOUT
CAUSING GREAT BODILY HARM

AR23-000206 1/24/2023 Felony Arrest 828.12(2) - 6201 - CAUSE CRUEL ~ OLIVER, SHANNON 2/20/1973 INVERNESS 22,000.00
DEATH/PAIN/SUFFERING LEIGH

AR23-000207 1/24/2023 Felony Arrest 827.03(2)(D) - 3806 - CHILD OLIVER, STEVEN 5/4/1970 INVERNESS 2,000.00
NEGLECT BY WILLFUL OR JAMES

CULPABLE NEGLIGENCE/WITHOUT
CAUSING GREAT BODILY HARM

AR23-000207 1/24/2023 Felony Arrest 828.12(2) - 6201 - CAUSE CRUEL ~ OLIVER, STEVEN 5/4/1970 INVERNESS 22,000.00
DEATH/PAIN/SUFFERING JAMES
AR23-000208 1/24/2023 Felony Arrest 893.13(6)(A) - 3551 - POSSESSION  WEMYSS, TIMOTHY 5/9/1991 FLORAL CITY 2,000.00

OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WILLIS

AR23-000208 1/24/2023 Felony Arrest 893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG WEMYSS, TIMOTHY 5/9/1991 FLORAL CITY 500.00
PARAPHERNALIA - TO WILLIS
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE
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